
2026 Houston Christian University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 9, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (19), Opp (30)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (10-10), Maytum (5-5), Phe (5-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Pitman, Cara .333 3-3 9 1 3 2 0 0 0 5 .556 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
26 Foster, Chloe .300 4-4 10 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .300 0 0 3 1 .273 1 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
31 Moreno, Jade .286 4-3 7 1 2 0 0 1 1 5 .714 1 0 0 1 .375 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
4 Liscano, Raenna .286 3-3 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 1 0 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
10 Barba, Karlie .250 4-4 12 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .250 1 0 2 0 .308 0 0 0-0 15 0 0 1.000
1 Herrewig, Ella .200 4-3 10 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 0 0 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 4 7 3 .786
8 Alexander, Tayden .200 3-3 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
12 Dominguez, Madison .167 3-3 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 0 0 .286 0 0 2-2 2 2 1 .800
17 Bailey, Maddy .154 4-4 13 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 0 0 4 0 .154 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
13 Maytum, Heidi .500 2-2 6 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 0 2 .714
21 Phe, Chloe .250 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
2 Briseno, Jocelyn .200 4-1 5 0 1 1 0 0 3 2 .400 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
32 Herrera, Breana .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 1 1 .857
11 Hammack, Leah .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .242 4-4 99 7 24 3 0 1 7 30 .303 5 0 20 3 .276 1 0 2-2 69 18 8 .916
Opponents .375 4-4 112 39 42 10 1 7 36 75 .670 17 4 11 0 .463 3 2 15-15 78 25 2 .981

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Hammack, Leah 5.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 .400 1 0 0 0 1
33 Haygood, Christin 8.65 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 7 7 7 7 2 0 0 1 .304 3 1 0 1 1
14 Prasifka, Addy 9.88 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 5 9 8 5 4 0 0 1 .217 0 2 0 1 0
19 Pitman, Cara 12.83 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.0 17 11 11 2 1 6 1 4 .486 0 0 0 0 0
31 Moreno, Jade 16.15 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 11 11 10 2 4 3 0 1 .423 1 1 0 1 0
Totals 11.26 0-4 10 4 0 0 0 23.0 42 39 37 17 11 10 1 7 .375 5 4 0 3 2
Opponents 1.62 4-0 7 4 2 0 0 26.0 24 7 6 5 20 3 0 1 .242 0 0 0 1 0



2026 Houston Christian University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 9, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Barba, Karlie 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Alexander, Tayden 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bailey, Maddy 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Phe, Chloe 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
26 Foster, Chloe 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Liscano, Raenna 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Prasifka, Addy 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Moreno, Jade 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Haygood, Christin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Herrera, Breana 7 5 1 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Dominguez, Madison 5 2 2 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Herrewig, Ella 14 4 7 3 .786 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Pitman, Cara 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Maytum, Heidi 7 5 0 2 .714 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
11 Hammack, Leah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Briseno, Jocelyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 95 69 18 8 .916 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 105 78 25 2 .981 10 2 0 1.000 0 0


